FORM PTO-	04 - 02 - 2001 1619A U.S. Department of Commerce				
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
MW	101655815				
3.15.0	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TO: The Comm	PATENTS ONLY WAR 15 cook				
Submission	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Type Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment X Security Agreement				
Resubmin Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) It ID# Change of Name				
Correction	on of PTO Error Frame # Other Other				
Correctiv	e Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Conveying I					
	Wellington Mortgage, LLC: Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 02 12 01				
Name (line 2)	02 12 01				
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	Bartleby Two, LLC If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1)	c/o Robert S. Kant, Esq., Greenberg Trauriy, LLP of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)	One East Camelback Road, Suite 1100 separate document from Assignment)				
Address (line 3)	Phoenix Arizona/U.S.A. 85012 City State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
TDIAZ1 00000165	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
200.00 Ob					
	ing for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and seded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments recarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trudemark Office. Chief Information Officer. Washington.				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011630 FRAME: 0772

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Ad	Idress Area Code and Telephone Number	(602) 263-2606		
Name Robert S. K	ant, Esq.			
Address (line 1) Greenberg T	raurig, LLP			
Address (line 2) One East Car	melback Road			
Address (line 3) Suite 1100				
Address (line 4) Phoenix, Ar	izona 85012			
Pages Enter the total num including any atta-	nber of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	ment # 2		
Application Number(s) or Pat	. ,	additional numbers attached		
	ber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	• 1		
Patent Application Num 08/963,89\$ 09/413,64		nt Number(s)		
09/461,311 09/461,31				
09/376,474				
If this document is being filed together with signed by the first named executing invent	a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application.	dion was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (P	PCT)	Port		
Enter PCT application n		PCT		
only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned.	1011	PCT		
Number of Properties En	iter the total number of properties involved.	# 5		
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 200.00		
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account			
	ount or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Name of Person Signing	- Keul a. Ful	3/12/01		
Name of Person Signing	Signature (Date		

PATENT

REEL: 011630 FRAME: 0773

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNMENT AND GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN, AND MORTGAGE OF, PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Assignment of Assignment and Grant of Security Interest in, and Mortgage of, Patent Applications (the "Assignment") is made and executed by WELLINGTON MORTGAGE FUND, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, having a principal address at 2111 East Highland Avenue, Suite 225, Phoenix, Arizona 85015 ("Assignor"), to and in favor of BARTLEBY TWO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal address c/o Robert S. Kant, Esq. at Greenberg Traurig, LLP, One East Camelback Road, Suite 1100, Phoenix, Arizona 85012 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS

Assignor was granted a security interest in, and mortgage of, certain patents pursuant to the Assignment and Grant of Security Interest in, and Mortgage of, Patent Applications, executed by CNF Technologies, Inc., as Grantor, and Assignor, as Grantee, which was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 2000 (the "Patent Applications Assignment"); and

The Assignor and the Assignee have executed and entered into a certain Note Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), of even date herewith, pursuant to Assignee has agreed to purchase the loan secured by the security interest evidenced by the Patent Applications Assignment; and

Assignor desires to assign to Assignee its security interest in, and mortgage of, to the patent applications evidenced by the Patent Applications Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE:

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns the security interest in, and mortgage of, the patent applications evidenced by the Patent Applications Assignment, including without limitation, its security interest in, and mortgage of, the following patent applications:

US Appl'n No.	Filing Date	Title	
08/963,895	11/04/97	System and Method for Adapting Computer Peripherals	
09/461,311	12/15/99	System and Method for Adapting Computer Peripherals	
09/376,474	08/18/99	Structure for Protectly Storing Adapter Cards and Cables	
		Within an Electronic Peripheral Devise Housing	
09/413,640	10/06/99	Housing Structure for Adapting an electron Peripheral	
1		Device to a Notebook Computer	
09/461,311	12/15/99	A Remote Pluggable System Having Bays for Attachment	
		of Computer Peripherals	
Pending	09/28/00	Video Switching and Enabling and Disabling of Devises	
Application			
Number Not			
Yet Assigned			

PHX_DOCS:1221384.2

PATENT REEL: 011630 FRAME: 0774

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, stated herein.	the Assignor has executed this Assignment for the purposes
•	Assignor
	WELLINGTON MORTGAGE FUND, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company
	By: Name: Name: Main Cacby Title: Mayer
State of Arizona)) ss.:	
County of Maricopa)	
Public, this day of tel survey, of Wellington Mortgage Fund, LI company, for the purposes stated the My Commission expires:	2001, by Clair To Faction, as Manager LC, an Arizona limited liability company, on behalf of the crein. NOTEN NUSSALIC ROSE V. HORTON NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires May 13, 2003 Assignee
	BARTLEBY TWO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
	By:
State of Arizona)	
County of Maricopa)	
Public, this day of,	e limited liability company, on behalf of the company, for the
	NOTARY PURITC

PHX_DOCS:1221384.2

My Commission expires:

RECORDED: 03/15/2001

PATENT REEL: 011630 FRAME: 0775